Scoring Offense

Tournament Team Leaders (as of Dec 29, 2023)
All games

Pts

Avg/G

Wendell Phillips Aca
Wheaton Academy
DeKalb High School
Huntley High School
Manley Career Acade
Springfield Southeas
Eastland High School
Belvidere North High
United Township High
Geneva High School
Lincoln Way West Hig
Dundee Crown High S
Hononegah High Scho
John Marshall Metrop
Naperville Central H
Theodore Roosevelt H

Field Goal Pct
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219
218
189
189
180
179
176
171
168
145
145
143
141
139
136

53

Att

73.0
72.7
63.0
63.0
60.0
59.7
58.7
57.0
56.0
48.3
48.3
47.7
47.0
46.3
45.3
17.7

Pct

Scoring Defense

Pts

Avg/G

DeKalb High School
Wheaton Academy
Huntley High School
Eastland High School
Wendell Phillips Aca
United Township High
Dundee Crown High S
Lincoln Way West Hig
Belvidere North High
Manley Career Acade
Naperville Central H
John Marshall Metrop
Geneva High School
Springfield Southeas
Hononegah High Scho
Theodore Roosevelt H

3-Point FG Pct

3FG

142
161
160

.535
.516
.481
479
462
.456
.433
415
.410
.388
.387
377
.366
.355
.321
.186

Pct

DeKalb High School
Dundee Crown High S
Eastland High School
United Township High
Naperville Central H
Lincoln Way West Hig
Hononegah High Scho
Huntley High School
Geneva High School
Wendell Phillips Aca
Belvidere North High
Springfield Southeas
Manley Career Acade
John Marshall Metrop
Theodore Roosevelt H
Wheaton Academy

Field Goal Defense
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91
122
133
145
149
156
163
164
167
171
180
181
184
187
195
203

Att

30.3
40.7
44.3
48.3
49.7
52.0
54.3
54.7
55.7
57.0
60.0
60.3
61.3
62.3
65.0
67.7

Pct

Huntley High School
Wheaton Academy
DeKalb High School
Wendell Phillips Aca
Dundee Crown High S
Belvidere North High
United Township High
Geneva High School
Manley Career Acade
Lincoln Way West Hig
Eastland High School
Springfield Southeas
Hononegah High Scho
Naperville Central H
John Marshall Metrop
Theodore Roosevelt H

Free Throw Pct

Att

444
.400
.393
.368
.333
.323
.302
.294
.293
.292
.275
.273
.250
.245
.182
.077

Pct

DeKalb High School
Lincoln Way West Hig
Eastland High School
United Township High
Dundee Crown High S
Wendell Phillips Aca
Wheaton Academy
Springfield Southeas
Naperville Central H
John Marshall Metrop
Hononegah High Scho
Manley Career Acade
Geneva High School
Huntley High School
Belvidere North High
Theodore Roosevelt H

3-Point FG Defense

3FG

129
164
144
149
120
164
163
165
118
171
156
153
138
142
137
139

Att

.279
.341
.347
.356
.358
372
.393
.406
432
.439
.449
.458
464
.465
474
.583

Pct

Manley Career Acade
Geneva High School
Springfield Southeas
Belvidere North High
Huntley High School
United Township High
Dundee Crown High S
Lincoln Way West Hig
Eastland High School
Wheaton Academy
Wendell Phillips Aca
Naperville Central H
Theodore Roosevelt H
Hononegah High Scho
John Marshall Metrop
DeKalb Hiah School

43
34
44
46
10

40
45
42
44
48
30

32
42
26

.814
.794
773
717
.700
.683
.650
.644
.643
.636
.625
.600
571
.563
.500
500

DeKalb High School
Eastland High School
Lincoln Way West Hig
Huntley High School
United Township High
Dundee Crown High S
Hononegah High Scho
Manley Career Acade
Springfield Southeas
Wheaton Academy
Wendell Phillips Aca
John Marshall Metrop
Theodore Roosevelt H
Belvidere North High
Geneva High School
Naperville Central H

Free Throw Defense

12
11
15

17
15
14
13
19

22
23

28
22
14

FG

59
45

35
64
56
52
46
65

66
67
26
73
55
35

Att

.203
.244
.246
.257
.266
.268
.269
.283
.292
.328
.333
.343
.346
.384
.400
.400

Pct

Huntley High School
Springfield Southeas
Theodore Roosevelt H
United Township High
Geneva High School
John Marshall Metrop
Belvidere North High
Eastland High School
Naperville Central H
Manley Career Acade
Hononegah High Scho
DeKalb High School
Lincoln Way West Hig
Wheaton Academy
Wendell Phillips Aca
Dundee Crown Hiah S

23
28
24
22
17

22
22
33
31

29
53
27
21

44
51

39
30

34
33

45
13
10

68
34
26

.523
.549
.558
.564
.567
.636
.647
.667
.673
.689
.692
.700
.725
779
.794
808



